FOREST-FCA0FC3P/20/2020-FCA 1/866607/2024

Government of Punjab Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF) Forest Complex, Sector-68, SAS Nagar. (FCA Branch)

To

Assistant Inspector General of Forests, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003.

No.I/866607/2024 Dated21-06-2024

Sub:-Diversion of 0.9606 ha. forest land for construction of HOTEL BADHANI COUNTRY SIDE on Pathankot to Dalhousie road km 20 L/s at village Bhamrota, Khasra No. 387,388,389 Delisted area of section 4 of PLPA 1900, Tehsil Dhar Kalan, District and Under Forest Division Pathankot. (FP/PB/Others/36851/2018)

<u>Ref</u>: Your office vide letter Dated 13.06.2024.(Copy Enclosed).

With reference to the subject cited above, it is submitted that the User agency has committed the violation under Section IFA-1927 in this case. Accordingly, the action has been initiated against the User Agency by the Divisional Forest officer and case was filed in the hon'ble court against the User Agency. The hon'ble court has imposed a fine of Rs.500/-to the user agency. A copy of detailed violation report along with court order is being attached herewith at Annexure-I, for your information and further necessary action.

It is, therefore, requested that Government of India under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 to divert the forest area for use of nonforestry purpose may kindly be conveyed.

Enclosed :as Above

BASANTA RAJ KUMAR NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 21-06-2024 FOREST-FCA0FC3P/20/2020-FCA 1/866607/2024

- 1. The DDGF (Central), Regional Officer, Chandigarh of MoEF&CC.
- 2. Financial Commissioner (Forest), Govt. of Punjab, Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. Conservator of Forests, North circle, Hoshiarpur.
- 4. Divisional Forest Officer Pathankot.

BASANTA RAJ KUMAR NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 21-06-2024 Diversion of 0.9606 ha. forest land for construction of HOTEL BADHANI COUNTRY SIDE on Pathankot to Dalhousie road km 20 left/side at village Bhamrota Khasra No. 387,388,389 Delisted area of section 4 of PLPA 1900 Tehsil Dhar Kalan Forest Division and District Pathankot. (By. Jatin Sharma S/o Late Sh RC Sharma Jodhamal colony Dhangu road Tehsil & district Pathankot).

Proposal No. FP/PB/Others/36851/2018

REPORT REGARDING VIOLATION

A)Diverted/Aire	ected Forest Area/Trees/Poles/Plants (Propos	ed diversion details):
5.	Area (ha.)	0.9606 ha
6.	No of Trees	NO
7.	No. of Poles	NO
8	No of Plants	NO

B)Violation I	Details:	
5.	Area (ha.)	0.9606
6.	No of Trees	NO
7.	No. of Poles	NO
8.	No. of Plants	NO

list of trees/poles cut by UA

C) Details of Damage Report:

C)Details of Damage Report.			
	5.	DR. No.	904435 & 904471
-	6	DR Date	25-05-2010 & 22-04-2012
1	7.	DR Details	Violation in delisted area of section 4 of PLPA 1900
	8.	Date of Violation	25-05-2010

Please attach English translation of DR

ncerned officer/official responsible for violation:

1.	Block Officer	NO	e massification, by etc.
2.	Forest Guard	NO	

B) Action taken Report:

1.	Details of Action taken against responsible Officer/Officials	N.A
2	Details of action taken against User Agency	DR.No. 904435dated 25-05-2010 & DR.No. 904471 dated 22-04-2012 issued against user agency & Prosecution Case has been filed in the Hon'ble Court & fine of Rs. five hundred imposed to the to user agency by the Hon,ble Court

25/14-15 DD No. 5 Dhar/12-13 PC No. 8 Dhar 13-14

Forest Form No. 165(15)

904471

Report No.

Book No.

Forest Department Punjab Division, Pathankot

To.

Range Officer Sahib Incharge Dhar Range

Sir,

Today Dated 22/04/2012 during the patrolling of forest, the following loss was found:

Forest:-Section 4 Village Bharmoota.

Time:-Afternoon 4.00 PM

During the patrol, the construction work at Village Bharmoota, which was earlier stopped by the accused, was resumed. Damage report no. 904435 dated 25.05.2010 and Prosecution Case no. 45 for year 2010-11 has been in the Hon'ble Court. He is not closing the case even after repeatedly telling the accused. By doing so, the accused has grossly violated Section 4 of the P.L.P.A 1900. The report is submitted for the action to be taken against the accused. Details of the loss are given below?

Name of Accused & Address

Parentage

Caste

Jatin Sharma

S/o R.C Sharma

R/o-

Not arrested on spot

Natha Mall Colony Pathankot.

Loss:-Illegal use of Govt. strip.

Area:-

Uniform

Area Guard

raisand to be true Copy of document Produced. Translated from Punjag

Scanned with CamScanner



- 14 8DRac 13-14 OR. R. MO. 5 Drew/12-13 ਵਣ ਵਾਰਮ ਨੇ: 165(15) -904471 ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਨ मय है। भाउत्यम में के उन्हार प्रशासिक प्रशासिक ਰੇਜ मेरा भे देन अहमत माजिस हिर्माचन 2012古 मीभार मी अस विजी 22 HOTAT 04 ਜੰਗਨ ਦੀ ਗਸ਼ਤ ਬੀਤੀ, ਹੇਂਡੂ ਨਿਖਿਆ ਨੁਕਸਾਨ ਪਾਇਆ ਨਿਲੋਕ ਦਾ ਬਾ-ਦਵਾ-4 ਪਿੱਤੇ ਤੜਮੌਤਾ 影響 7. निग्ने गार ट्य- मित क्या मिर्ग मिर्थ नीरी गारी (volution) हैसे रंगे मित्र と出 प्रमें के के के किया (Anterpier) किया की मी ahim) 3. 9 044 35 mg 25-05-200 2 177 2/67 3. 9 044 35 mg 25-05-200 2 177 2/67 3. 4 3, ms 3 179 600 2 179 2/67 4772 35(23) 1 my भारता भारता हिंद क्या अहमा में हमीह गर्द दिए ने रो जेन हीर प्रेडी रम किए। 0-11

मिल्या के स्थान की मार प्राप्त की मार स्थान की पार स्था ار سر ਰ ਹੋਣ

धर्म राह्यारी मन वित्र भेन में ती उसाइ

रात कि तर्

Fig. ਮੌਕੇ ਤੋਂ ਗਿਰਫਤਾਰ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਇਆ। रिन त क करा

月まなつ、かいうまかい、そうちょれて मित्र किंद्र का किंद्र १

ਦਲ ਕਾ

M/ / 1-

系引

Aui,

ifemile 84EU

भार

ਗਾਰਫ ਦਿਲਾਕਾ Teneman 1.9

ਪ੍ਰਾਮੀਕਊਸਨ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨ ਹੈ

State vs Jatin Sharma

Present:

Sh.J.P.Singh, APP for the State.

Accused in person.

Judgment

File taken up in National Lok Adalat today. Accused himself appeared before the Court and requested that he want to confess his guilt. Heard on notice. Prima facie the offence under Section 32G-33 of the Indian Forest Act 1927 is made out against the accused and notice has been served upon the accused accordingly, to which the accused pleaded guilty and does not claimed trial. As the accused has pleaded guilty, the accused is convicted U/s 32G-33 of the Indian Forest Act 1927. Let accused be heard on the question of sentence.

Pronounced. Dated:06.12.2014

Jarnail Singh, PCS
CJM-cum-Presiding Officer,
National Lok Adalat,
Bench No.4 Pathankot.

Present:

Sh.J.P.Singh, APP for the State.

Accused/Convict in custody.

Heard on the question of sentence. Accused/Convict stated that he is the first offender and he is the only bread winner of his family. I have perused the file. Accused has voluntarily confessed his offence and has undertaken not to commit any offence in future. Hence, keeping in view the antecedents of the convict and nature of the offence, the convict is sentenced to pay fine of Rs.500/and in default of payment of fine, he shall undergo S.I for a period of 3 days. Fine paid. Accused/convict is ordered to be released. Case property, if any be dealt with as per law, after the expiry of period of appeal/revision, if any. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced. Dated:06.12.2014

Jarnail Singh,PCS CJM-cum-Presiding Officer, National Lok Adalat, Bench No.4 Pathankot.

Members National Lok Adalat

1.Ms.Arti Tatyal, Adv.,_

2.Mrs. Sweety Behal (PLV) 13. Red

Divisional Forest Officer Pathankot 17/8/2020 9-PBB002-2024-CHA I/74602/2024

Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi – 1100 03

Dated: As per e-Signature

To

The Additional Chief Secretary (Forests), Government of Punjab. Chandigarh.

Subject: Proposal for seeking prior approval of the Central Government under Section 2 (1) of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 in favour of Shri Jatin Sharma S/o Shri Raguber Chand Sharma District Pathankot for non-forestry use of 0.9606 ha. of forest land for construction of Hotel Badhani Country Side on Pathankot to Dalhousie road km 20 left/side at village Bhamrota Khasra No. 387,388,389 Delisted area of section 4 of PLPA 1900 Tehsil Dhar Kalan Forest Division and District Pathankot Punjab (FP/PB/Others/36851/2018)— regarding.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to the Government of Punjab's online proposal No. FP/PB/Others/36851/2018 dated 13.03.2024 on the above mentioned subject, seeking prior approval of Central Government under Section 2 (1) (ii) of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 and to say that detailed violation report is not submitted along with the proposal. Detailed violation report including action taken against erring forest officials along with English/ Hindi translated copy needs to be submitted.

In view of the above, the State Government is requested to submit the information/documents, as indicated above, for further consideration of the proposal in the Ministry.

Yours faithfully

Signed by Sundar Sambamoorthi Date: 13-06-2024 09:50:54

Sd-

(S. Sundar)

Assistant Inspector General of Forests

Copy to: -

- 1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Government of Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. The DDGF (Central) Regional Office, Chandigarh of MoEF&CC.
- 3. The Nodal Officer, Government of Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 4. The User Agency.
- 5. The Monitoring Cell, FC Division, MoEF & CC, New Delhi, for uploading.